
PLACEWORKS                                     
MAY 23, 2024 

SCOPE OF WORK AND FEE REQUEST 

This exhibit describes the requested fee adjustment to complete construction 
administration for the Base Bid and Bid Alternate 2 of Stewart Park. The 
following is a description of the tasks anticipated to be performed as part of 
construction administration. Please note that the numbering in this exhibit 
reflects a new task number to the original contract.  

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

Task 7. Construction Administration 

The PlaceWorks team will assist the City with construction administration, 
including the following subtasks. The number of hours is approximate based 
on 1 year construction period.  

 Bidding. To assist the City during the bid process, PlaceWorks will 
attend one pre-bid meeting to assist City staff in answering contractor 
questions, prior to the submittal of bids; prepare technical information or 
changes to include in addenda being prepared by the City, and respond 
to requests for information. 

 Pre-Construction Meeting.  The PlaceWorks team will attend a pre-
construction meeting with City staff and the Contractor to review the 
drawings, specs, and coordination requirements. 

 Project Coordination Meetings. PlaceWorks will participate in one 
project coordination meeting per week of the anticipated construction 
phase. It is anticipated that the project coordination meeting will held 
virtually with one coordination meeting per month occurring on site or in 
coordination with construction progress monitoring or field review.    

 Construction Site Visits. The PlaceWorks team will conduct site visits 
to review the required mock-ups and field samples as indicated in the 
Technical Specifications. It is anticipated that PlaceWorks will conduct 
one site visit per month with up to ten (10) additional site visits by the 
PlaceWorks team throughout construction.    

 Submittal Responses. The PlaceWorks team will review submittals for 
conformance to plans and specifications and prepare a written response 
for each submittal.  

 RFIs and Supplemental Information. The PlaceWorks team will 
respond to questions from the Contractor in the field, as requested by 
the City. PlaceWorks will respond in a timely and efficient manner to the 



E A S T  B A Y  R E G I O N A L  P A R K  D I S T R I C T   
M L K  T I D E W A T E R  U S E  A R E A   
C O N T R A C T  M O D I F I C A T I O N  # 4  S C O P E  A N D  F E E  R E Q U E S T  

PLACEWORKS 2 
MAY 23, 2024 

contractor’s requests for additional information. If clarification on design 
intent is needed or a changed condition is found, the PlaceWorks team 
will develop Supplemental Information material for the contractor as 
needed.   

 Punchlist. The PlaceWorks team will develop a draft punch list for the 
field inspector and contractor’s review following a pre-final site visit. 
PlaceWorks will participate in a final site visit to go over the items in the 
punch list, once the contractor has indicated the list is complete. 

COSTS 

As shown in Table 1, the estimated fee to complete the scope of work 
described in this proposal is $154,235. 

ASSUMPTIONS 

 The contractor shall compile As-Builts at the completion of construction.  
 The City shall provide a construction manager for the project and 

provide all necessary testing and inspections, including geotechnical 
testing and inspection.  

 The City or the Contractor shall provide construction management 
software if used for the project and provide the PlaceWorks team with a 
login.  
 

  



PLACEWORKS                                    3 
MAY 23, 2024 

Table 1. Fee Estimate 

 


	Scope of Work and Fee Request
	SCOPE OF SERVICES
	Task 7. Construction Administration
	costs
	Assumptions


